505078612 09/05/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5125369

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WEI HUANG	10/26/2016
HSIU-WEI LIU	10/26/2016
CHUNFENG WANG	10/26/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aruba Networks, Inc.	
Street Address:	1344 Crossman Avenue	
City:	Sunnyvale	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94089	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15580071	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (970) 898-7444

Email: hpe.ip.mail@hpe.com

Correspondent Name: HEWLETT PACKARD ENTERPRISE 3404 E. HARMONY ROAD MS 79
Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	90501859	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: KATHY HUNGSBERG		
SIGNATURE:	/Kathy Hungsberg/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/05/2018	

Total Attachments: 4

source=90501859AssignExecutedAll#page1.tif source=90501859AssignExecutedAll#page2.tif source=90501859AssignExecutedAll#page3.tif source=90501859AssignExecutedAll#page4.tif

PATENT 505078612 REEL: 046791 FRAME: 0347

Hewlett Packard Enterprise 3404 E. Harmony Road Mall Stop 79 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

PATENT APPLICATION

}	RECORD ID:	90253185

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

IAVe, the undersigned (each), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in furtherance of my/our obligations to Aruba Networks, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Delaware and having its principal place of business in Sunnyvate, California, (hereinafter Aruba), and to its subsidiaries and affiliates, agree to assign and transfer and hereby assign and transfer to Aruba, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Patent entitled:

	nsfer and hereby assign and	l transfer to Aruba, its :	arter Aruba), and to its subsiciaries and successors and assigns, the entire right ent entitled:
MULTI-CONNECTION ACCES	SPOINT		
Filing Date: 12/06/2017		Application No.:	15/580071
divisionals, and renewals of and	d substitutes for said appli	and any and all continued to the continued and any and all continued and any any and any any and any any and any any any and any any and any	nuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's) , and any and all other Patent of an r reexaminations, or extensions of sali
by Aruba, its successors, assign	is, nominees or legal repre ited, reissued or extended,	sentatives, to the full e as fully and entirely a	t in any country, to be held and enjoyed and of the term or terms for which said is the same would have been held and
executed and will not execute an time a request is made, and with perfect the title to said invention(nominees or legal representative said invention(s) or improvement papers, to execute all disclaime rightful oaths and declarations, at legal representatives to obtain a	ry agreement in conflict her out undue delay, execute a (s) or improvement(s), said is, and I/we agree to comm t(s), said application and sa irs and divisionals, continu and generally to do everythin and enforce, for its or their countries provided the ex	ewith, and I/we further ad deliver all such papi application and said Pi unicate to Aruba, or to id Patent, to testify in ations, C-I-P's, reissur g possible to ald Aruba own benefit, proper p	herein assigned, and that I/we have no covenant and agree that I/we will, each are as may be necessary or desirable to atent, to Aruba, its successors, assigns its nominee, all known facts respecting any legal proceedings, to sign all lawfue and foreign applications, to make a till its successors, assigns, nominees are atent protection for said invention(s) of the incurred by me/us in lending such
applications as aforesaid, to issu	ie to Aruba, as assignee o which may be issued and	f the entire right, title a	es whose duty it is to issue patents or and interest, any and all Patent for said result of the application aforesaid, in
			date and application number of sais soon as the same shall have been made
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we h		nd seal(s):	
Wei Huma		4	Oct. 26 2016
Inventor's Signature		Date	
Wei	Huang		
First/Middle Name	Last Name	***************************************	
Inventor's Signature	·····	Dale	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Hslu-Wei	Liu		
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
Rev 06/15	Page	1 of 2	

PATENT REEL: 046791 FRAME: 0348 Hewlett Packard Enterprise 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 79 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

PATENT APPLICATION

Fort Collins, Colorado 80528		RECORD ID:	90253185
ľ	ASSIGNMENT OF PATEN	T APPLICATION (con	t.)
chunfort	Wang	10/26	12016
Inventor's Signature	1	Date *	
Chunfeng	Wang		
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
Inventor's Signature		Date	
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
Inventor's Signature		Date	
First/Middle Name	Last Name	***************************************	
Inventor's Signature		Date	
First/Middle Name	Last Name	**************	
Inventor's Signature			
First/Middle Name	Last Name	THE SOUTHER SOUR	
;			
Inventor's Signature		Date	
First/Midale Name	Last Name	-	

Rev 08/15

Page 2 of 2

Hewlett Packard Enterprise 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 79 Fort Collins, Colorado 89528

Rev 08/15

PATENT APPLICATION

RECORD ID:	90253185
------------	----------

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

furtherance of my/our obliga Delaware and having its prince	itions to Aruba Networks, cipal place of business in S I transfer and hereby assigi	Inc., a corporation duly org unnyvale, California, (herein n and transfer to Aruba, its s	f which is hereby acknowledged, and in anized and existing under the laws of after Aruba), and to its subsidiaries and uccessors and assigns, the entire right ant entitled:
MULTI-CONNECTION ACC	CESS POINT		
12/06/2017 Filing Date:	7	Application No.:	15/580071
divisionals, and renewals of	f and substitutes for said	application for said Patent,	uations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's) and any and all other Patent of an reexaminations, or extensions of said
by Aruba, its successors, as	signs, nominees or legal r granted, reissued or exten	epresentatives, to the full e ded, as fully and entirely as	in any country, to be held and enjoyed nd of the term or terms for which said the same would have been held and
executed and will not execut time a request is made, and perfect the title to said inven- nominees or legal represents said invention(s) or improver papers, to execute all discle- rightful oaths and declaration legal representatives to obta	e any agreement in conflict without undue delay, exect tion(s) or improvement(s), a atives, and l/we agree to coment(s), said application ar almers and divisionals, con s, and generally to do ever ain and enforce, for its or the all countries provided the	t herewith, and I/we further of the and deliver all such pape, said application and said Pa ommunicate to Aruba, or to ad said Patent, to testify in a ntinuations, C-I-P's, reissue ything possible to aid Aruba, their own benefit, proper pa	herein assigned, and that I/we have no covernant and agree that I/we will, each rs as may be necessary or desirable to tent, to Aruba, its successors, assigns its nominee, all known facts respecting my legal proceedings, to sign all lawful and foreign applications, to make all its successors, assigns, nominees and tent protection for said invention(s) or elincurred by me/us in lending such
applications as aforesaid, to	issue to Aruba, as assigne t(s) which may be issued	ee of the entire right, title a	is whose duty it is to issue patents or nd interest, any and all Patent for said resulf of the application aforesaid, in
			date and application number of said oon as the same shall have been made
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, IA	we hereunto set my/our hand	l(s) and seal(s):	
4 ²			
Inventor's Signature		Date	
Wei	Huang		
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
(Anyola		(0	1261206
Inventor's Signature		Date	·
Hsiu-Wei	Llu		
First/Middle Name	Läst Name		

Page 1 of 2

REEL: 046791 FRAME: 0350

Hewlett Packard Enterprise 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 79 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

PATENT APPLICATION

Fort Collins, Colorado 80528		RECORD	ID:90253185
	ASSIGNMENT C	OF PATENT APPLICAT	ON (cont.)
Inventor's Signature	***************************************	Dat	9
Chunfeng	Wang		
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
Inventor's Signature		Dat	e
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
Inventor's Signature		 Dat	е
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
Inventor's Signature		Dat	9
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
Inventor's Signature		Dat	Э
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
Inventor's Signature		Date)
First/Middle Name	Last Name	<u> </u>	
Rev 06/15		Page 2 of 2	

PATENT REEL: 046791 FRAME: 0351